PSAT 11 Oct 2018 - Reading Answers

# Correct Correct
Question | out of 410 | % Correct | Difficulty | Type of question Student Responses
test takers (ST
At A% B# B% c# [c% D# D% |omit# |omit%

Q1 242 ( 159% Medium words in context A 242 59% 96 23% 32 8% 40 10% 0 0%
Q2 294 (72% Medium D 29 7% 60 15% 27 7% 294 72% 0 0%
Q3 214 ()52% Hard B 33 8% 214 52% 35 9% 128 31% 0 0%
Q4 184 D45% Hard B 59 14% 184 45% 100 24% 66 16% 1 0%
Q5 316 Q77% Medium words in context D 55 13% 19 5% 20 5% 316 77% 0 0%
Q6 200 D49% Medium B 146 36% 200 49% 19 5% 44 11% 1 0%
Q7 213 ()52% Hard cmd evidence A 213 52% 96 23% 40 10% 61 15% 0 0%
Q8 218 ()53% Medium D 36 9% 89 22% 67 16% 218 53% 0 0%
Q9 337 D82% Easy C 18 4% 44 11% 337 82% 10 2% 1 0%
Qlo 213 ()52% Medium D 126 31% 57 14% 14 3% 213 52% 0 0%
Ql1 220 ()54% Medium  c¢md evidence D 65 16% 43 10% 80 20% 220 54% 2 0%
Q12 184 045% Medium words in context A 184 45% 144 35% 46 11% 34 8% 2 0%
Q13 233 ()57% Medium C 77 19% 14 3% 233 57% 85 21% 1 0%
Ql4 295 (72% Medium  c¢md evidence C 15 4% 44 11% 295 72% 55 13% 1 0%
Q15 273 ()67% Medium A 273 67% 43 10% 39 10% 55 13% 0 0%
Qle6 323 079% Easy words in context D 37 9% 43 10% 7 2% 323 79% 0 0%
Q17 266 ()65% Medium B 96 23% 266 65% 30 7% 17 4% 1 0%
Q18 288 ()70% Medium  c¢md evidence B 61 15% 288 70% 36 9% 25 6% 0 0%
Q19 292 (71% Easy A 292 71% 67 16% 35 9% 16 4% 0 0%
Q20 292 (71% Medium A 292 71% 56 14% 38 9% 23 6% 1 0%
Q21 217 ()53% Hard cmd evidence C 45 11% 124 30% 217 53% 24 6% 0 0%
Q22 296 (72% Medium C 35 9% 63 15% 296 72% 16 4% 0 0%
Q23 358 087% Easy words in context A 358 87% 45 11% 4 1% 3 1% 0 0%
Q24 353 086% Easy words in context D 33 8% 16 4% 8 2% 353 86% 0 0%
Q25 174 D42% Hard C 125 30% 68 17% 174 42% 43 10% 0 0%
Q26 190 D 46% Hard D 108 26% 59 14% 53 13% 190 46% 0 0%
Q27 378 D92% Easy A 378 92% 14 3% 15 4% 3 1% 0 0%
Q28 336 082% Easy cmd evidence B 17 4% 336 82% 36 9% 21 5% 0 0%
Q29 210 ()51% Medium C 120 29% 48 12% 210 51% 28 7% 4 1%
Q30 246 ()60% Medium  c¢md evidence C 33 8% 67 16% 246 60% 64 16% 0 0%
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Q31 221 ( 154% Medium words in context D 53 13% 37 9% 99 24% 221 54% 0 0%
Q32 286 ()70% Medium B 55 13% 286 70% 41 10% 28 7% 0 0%
Q33 252 (61% Medium  c¢md evidence C 40 10% 71 17% 252 61% 45 11% 2 0%
Q34 297 ()72% Medium A 297 72% 56 14% 29 7% 26 6% 2 0%
Q35 199 D49% Hard words in context B 82 20% 199 49% 82 20% 45 11% 2 0%
Q36 136 D33% Medium A 136 33% 53 13% 155 38% 64 16% 2 0%
Q37 287 ()70% Medium B 39 10% 287 70% 22 5% 60 15% 2 0%
Q38 182 D 44% Hard C 102 25% 84 20% 182 44% 36 9% 6 1%
Q39 217 ( '53% Medium words in context D 52 13% 46 11% 92 22% 217 53% 3 1%
Q40 284 ( 169% Easy words in context D 33 8% 72 18% 18 4% 284 69% 3 1%
Q41 156 038% Hard A 156 38% 72 18% 127 31% 50 12% 5 1%
Q42 198 0D 48% Hard cmd evidence B 32 8% 198 48% 107 26% 69 17% 4 1%
Q43 211 ()51% Medium A 211 51% 99 24% 66 16% 27 7% 7 2%
Q44 206 ()50% Medium B 71 17% 206 50% 65 16% 61 15% 7 2%
Q45 197 0D 48% Medium D 57 14% 94 23% 54 13% 197 48% 8 2%
Q46 119 D29% Hard B 87 21% 119 29% 86 21% 107 26% 11 3%
Q47 156 038% Hard cmd evidence C 97 24% 92 22% 156 38% 54 13% 11 3%

red questions: > 50% of students answered correctly

questions: 51-74% of students answered correctly
green questions: <75% of students answered correctly




